Agenda ltem #: 3 F 1

PALM BEACH COUNTY @W { a
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY ~

v v e v S S e S S S S S S S S S —
ittt —)

Meeting Date: May 18, 2021 [X] Consent [ 1 Regular
[ ] Workshop [ 1 Public Hearing

Submitted By: Department of Airports

. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve:

(A)}Change Order No. 8 to the contract with Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. in the
amount of $97,917.03 for the Northeast Airfield Improvements project at Palm Beach
International Airport (PBl); and

(B)A Budget Transfer of $97,917 in the Airport's Improvement and Development Fund to
provide budget for the project, including a transfer from Reserves in the amount of
$97,917.

Summary: The Contract with Ranger Construction Industries Inc. for the Northeast
Airfield Improvements project at PBI in the amount of $28,745,719.87 and 787 Calendar
Days was approved by the Board on June 18, 2019 (R-2019-0840). Change Orders 1-7
in the amount of $98,285.28 and 41 Calendar Days were approved under the delegated
authorities detailed in PPM CW-F-050. Approval of Change Order No. 8 will primarily
compensate the contracior to reconstruct a section of Taxiway M due {o an insufficient
existing pavement section. This is a unit price contract based on estimated guantities for
work and materials by line item, which are adjusted based on actual quantities upon
completion of the work. The contractor is currently in the final phase of construction;
therefore, this change order also includes adjustments to reflect final quantities for items
that have been completed. The Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Goal for this
project was established at 16%. Ranger has committed to a minimum of 17.33%
participation. The current cumulative DBE participation for this contract, including all
change orders is 17.01%. Countywide (AH)

Background and Justification: The Department of Airports has initiated a major
pavement rehabilitation and reconstruction project aimed at improving the airfield
operating surfaces in the northeast portion of the airfield including the apron and taxilane
east of Concourse C, the East Remote Apron and various taxiways and taxiway
connectors in the area. This project also eliminates an open storm water conveyance
canal between Taxiway/Taxilane M and Taxiway C by installing a system of culverts
underground to mitigate wildlife hazards. A section of Taxiway M was to include a mill and
overiay of the existing pavement. However, during construction it was noted that there
was a section of pavement that had insufficient base material for the intended design. This
change order includes removal of the substandard base and full reconstruction to support
the intended fleet mix. It also includes deletion of existing line items where the scope has
been completed to offset the costs of the additional reconstruction. The decrease in time
is due to adjustments in phasing durations.

Attachments:
1.  Change Order No. 8 with Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. - (3 originals)
2. Budget Transfer

Approved By: C/ /ﬂz{ 2/

County Administrator / Date




il. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Capital Expenditures $97.,917
Operating Costs

External Revenues (Grants)
Program Income {County)
In-Kind Match (County)

NET FISCAL IMPACT $97.,917

# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative)

Is item Included In Current Budget? Yes No X
Does this item include the use of federal funds? Yes No X

Budget Account No.: Fund 4111 Department 121 Unit A343-121 Object 6504
Reporting Category @
B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:
Approval of this item provides budget for Change Order No. 8 fo the Contract with

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. in the amount of $97,917.03. Funding sources
consist of Local funds of 97,917 and include a transfer from Reserves of $97,917.

C. Departmental Fiscal Review:

lll. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFWMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments:

Db sl mﬁ/ A

\ OFMB Jp; A 14-4 Gohtract Dev,/4n ontro!...'».‘_ [%/;5 )
e T G VTR

B. Legal Sufficiency:

Wllie & Attt %le/;/

AsTétant Count}& Attorney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Directoer

REVISED 11/17

(THIS SUMMARY IS NOT TO BE USED AS A BASIS FOR PAYMENT)



anger
Construction
Industries, Inc. \

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS
OF RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

RESOLVED. that Jamie Timming, Assistant Secretary and Operations Manager, be
authorized to sign any bid documents. contracts, Jeases and other documents considered
to be “in the ordinary course” of this Corporation’s business. This authorization does not
include “major decisions™ including, but not limited o, potential business acquisitions or
dispositions greater than $3 million, major restructurings. distributions greater than $1
million, windups, mergers, liquidations, the sale of a portion of the business, or any other
decision other than “in the ordinary course.”

The foregoing is a true and correct copy of the resolution adopted by Ranger

Construction Industries, Inc., at a meeting of its Board of Directors on the 14th day of
July, 2020 and is still in force and effect.

This authorization has been affirmed as of this day. July 22. 2020. by the Secretary and
Treasurer of Ranger Construction Industries, Inc..

ouglas B, ownin?/ y
Secretary /- Treas\(rer }/

- M

Central Division Office & Company Headquarters: 101 Sansbury's Way, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411
Corporate Mailing Address: P.O. Box 15065, West Palm Beach, Florida 33416 - www.RangerConstruction.com
Phone: (561) 793-9400 + Toli-free: (800} 969-9402 + Fax: (561) 790-4332 /




1 Apug diysiaumo

SIBUOISSIWWIOD) &UNCY Jo PIBOG AUNGD Yoeag Wigd @ PaInsu) {BUoRLppY pasinbay

YOV-532I1A295 {EJIDUBY) - piEPUBLS T ayoId Ysiy
Auedwon
dwoy siaIopm ZIOTILIY LE0Z/ LY 1LZB.8887880 aDURINSU| BII ¥BQ FBUEUD AX " Baay
Auedwion
Aupgery lessueg ZZOLILIY LEOZILIt 122128208500 soueInsu| aild Xeo Jskeysn AX ' Basy
eallally Jo Auediunny
Ayjge sseax3 20T LZOZ/LIY 12/40v980g85dno Ajense) Apadold siajaael ) AX ' Bery
eouawy jo Auedwon
Az ssaax3 zEozILIY LZOZ/LY L20.29L 8090 flense) Ausdold sisjaaell AX ' Beay
Augger] oiny ZTOTILIY V202 LZ98L8/085dvD  Auedwol Auwapl sis[eaB)L AX Baey
w(§ld e siuawaaodwy ‘ouj ‘SBlAISTpUE
plaIHY 1SESUHON £-6L 9d wendwon palpoR uonanysuos 1aBuey S#200000X0
Jauen
aley JoBJUCD laquinp joenucsn aberanon ajeq 'dx3 aeq y3 # fotod JaUeINSLY Bupey }sag WY JWEN JORUIA BN FOpUBA

| 3¢ . abed

1oday Alewwng aaueldwon
A3unog yoeag wed

WY 90:65:8 LZOT/P LY 3380 illd




: Apug diysiaumo
sisucissiuuey) AUncs jo pIEOR AlUNoD UoBag wWied  © paUnsu| [Ruciippy pasnbay

L Jo } abeq

S30IAURT BISUAD) - PIEPUBIS D afodd YSIM
3Ny payiwi
YSlY SJapihg L20g/1Lis 6L0Z/SL/L PBOLOOCNSD aJueINSU| U BRI 0oL TGN
‘ay| *syuawaAoldw) Y| 'sauysnpu|
PlaIUY 1SEIUHON HB-£-6l 8d ediad paYIROY uopionysuoy Jabuey 9pL00800Xa
JBEED
SLUBH JOBRUOD  J3GLUNN JOBHUOD aBwiasnn  djegdxg aleq "3 # Aalod aIUBINGUL Bufjey 1sag WY BELBYN OpLEap, JBQUIRN 10pUaA,

Hoday Aeunung saueljdwon
Aunon yoseag wied

WV SPiSEL LTOZ/ITHY 38Q ilid




CHANGE
ORDER
X Owner Initiate X Quantity Overruns/Underruns
X Differing Site Conditions O Request By Another Agency/Outside Party
] Zoning/Code/Ordinance Changes ] A. Reimbursable [_] B. Non-Reimbursable
] Errors/Omissions/In Design ] Other
PROJECT: Northeast Airfield Improvements CHANGE ORDER NO: Eight (8)
Palm Beach International Airport COUNTY/FAA PROJECT NO: PB19-3

CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2019
NTP June 24, 2019
RESOLUTION NO. R-2019-0840
DISTRICT # Countywide
TO: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
101 Sansbury’s Way
West Palm Beach, Florida 33411

- R2021 0622
Description of Change:

This Change Order includes compensation six (6) Contract Change Proposals (CCP) as submitted by Ranger
Construction Industries, Inc. It also includes adjustments to existing applicable line items. These modifications
are referenced in the attached Exhibit 1 Summary by CCP number along with a description of the CCP, individual
cost, category of change, and a brief explanation. There are modifications to individual work durations as
noted in Exhibit 2 however there is no impact to the overall contract time related to this change order.

Total Change in Contract AMOUNT........ccciiiiiiiece et e e $97,917.03

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES ALL CLAIMS FOR, COSTS AND TIME
ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH THE ABOVE STATED MODIFICATION(S), INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS
OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO, SUCH MODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT THE ABOVE-

STATED MODIFICATION(S) CONSTITUTES IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT.

The Original Contract SUM WaS ... ..eeiiieiei e $28,745,719.87
Net change by previous Change OrderS..........cccueiiiiecieiee et e e e e e e ee e $98,285.28
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was ............c.ccooveoiieeeioeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $28,844,005.15
The Contract Sum will be increased/decreased by this Change Order ..........oooveveeeeeeeeeennnn. $97,917.03
The new Contract Sum including Change Order Will De .............ccooeeeieeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $28,941,922.18
The Contract Time will be increased/decreased bY...........cc.oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 0 Calendar days
The Date of Substantial Completion of this Change Order therefore is.........cccoooeveeeeeeeeeenn.... July 30, 2021
The Date of Final Completion of this Change Order therefore is.........ccccovvvveeeeeeeeene.n. September 28, 2021
RS &H Ranger Construction PBC Board Of County
Industries Commissioners
Engineer/Architect Contractor Owners
3125 W Commercial Blvd, Suite 130, 101 Sansbury Way PO Box 21229
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 West Palm Beach, FL 33411 West Palm Beach, FI 33416-1229
Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:
INICHAEL STRICKLEL , Prod. mANma) Jamie Timming, General Manager Da\ie erner Mayaz_
By: W By = DigiFalIy signed by By
/—\/—__ :_)/;/ : Jamif&RT{mmmg =
Date: ¢./8/21 Date: (i e 25 Date: <

PALM BEACH COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS

\\“\\\\\\\\“\\
i

o

Attest: JOSEPHAﬁEﬂEZXl O l“z[ Approved As To Terms Approved as to Form and Legal
Clerk of:. Ircwt Couft-4s ,'"f, Terms and Conditions Sufficiency

e !
;"f

&CorH trc1 r\/\\\f\ BL,‘ = W
A7
-’J‘Jt/; 4{ /
Bymoti ‘ \:"/By: c;&Q-—_ 6$‘-’£—’ By: Limam 1.

f; Director of Airports / [[7 ' County Attdrney *




asunog Bujpung

00°08 00°08 00°0$ (8908'08S) | < oy Bunsixa eyolans (82'905°088)  |swaey Bupsix3 jejojans
‘papaau Jabuo| ou
SI W8yl siy) 0S UONEDO| SIY} Je pajlejsul eq
M d0Y .87 A 10 'Peejsul adid 4OY 8q 0} ‘sjuawisnipe
: adid |eje pejebnuo:
pauluLiglap sem |1 ‘adid ay) Buisodxa uodn (00'910'8%) joesuod (00°910'88) 0z'292% (00°0€) a1 (add1 —n____“‘w um.w __.“ﬁn_u._w Ly0#dD0 | PL'G-LOL-A
‘Aanins ayis ay Jad adid JWD .81 B 89 0 ‘sunuapun Ajueny “
UMOUS Sem 9-§ 8INJoNIS Mau Jo apis yuou
ay) o) j98uuco o} sem jey) adid Bunsixe ay|
‘sjuawnsnfpe
(8z'820'c$) joequod (8z'820'c$) 0E'v$ (Gz'voL) avo jeoQ Noel payisinw3 L'6-£09-d
Aiiny @q jou Iw Aluent joenuog [eulbo 'slnuBpUN ARUEND
‘sjuawnsnfpe i
‘paje|dwoD s 8doog (00°006'691$) joesjuoa (00°006'G91$) 090LL$ (00°0061) AS .h.v_.u_—.__.hwﬂmwhm mD“whu_._Uoﬁ 1'8-106-d
‘sunuepun Anueny
“uoiINASU0d
ok Ul palsjunaaua Jo e i X asinoy o
DD'0B9'BOMS | oiediopue Ajjewiou 00°069'601$ 0£°9618 00°004 NL | aseq pue soepng yeudsy|  +2 84 L'8-L0vd
JoU SUORIpUCY
‘Peppe aq |Iw | 1.2-d JO .21 JOj Way mau >
W XIW J98|) |IN} BY) 801AI9S 0} 85IN0D Bseg ol h&ﬁwﬂﬁ” i (59
En.w.._owsmor _“m,m__ hm rﬂ hw .M.n__ ww m__wum_mm (05°Z5'LES) | Caiedapue Ajjewiou (0gzig'LL$) SEGLS (o00s2) | AS ssinog sseg yoosewry| €84 Zgiied
LM UOHONASUOD31 Lydap (Iny 84 0} payipow e
uaaq sey Ael1aao pue jiw aq o} Ajjeubuo “UONIONASUDD
sem jey) eale ue ‘sbuuoq ey pue anjea ul uE.wE:oucw i
HEg0 pejepdn Ue Uo paseg "SUoj|puod 00'051'6% pajedionue Ajjeuou 0005L'6$ S0'E$ 00°000€ AD UofjBABOXT PaYISSE[IUN 1z 84 L't-251-d
apeJbqns auiwuelap o) 5)s8) WgD Se jou suojjipuey
JlaM SE EBJE 8U} JO JUSIXS ||N) B} SUILLIBIap il
o} pawJopad aiem sbuliog snosswiny ‘UolONAELOD
‘uopoes juswaned JusioyNSU| UE BABY O} : u| paJejunooua Jo gy . . (wdeq ,z) Bulim .
uwwcaw”.ﬂwmﬂwthwﬂ_whxﬂ%_w@%ﬁm:mom MHMM (00°'00%'8$) pajedionue Alewiou (00°00%'8$) 00'Z$ (oo00zy) | AS Jawaneg snouwnyg|  +2 84 #'6-L0b-d
! ! 10U SuoHipud
Juswseaed Buysixe Bujwiopad o)y e
uj pasepioaie 10 (adeq xen
00'015'22§ S | D 00'015'42$ §5°9% 00002k | AS .BZ) [BrOWSY JUBWBAR] | 1Z8d | ZG-L0bd
s Neydsy wdaq |Ind
10U SUHpUCD
sway| Aed Bupsixgz
: AN qEGIY ABMIXE] Nod
NOLLYNY1dX3 AHVINNNS S RUED 265088 NLILIEk WEgmoady jeimiiy 3002 SAva LSRN, 8G9 LN AR 7l NOILdI¥Is3a J0Q Joy
32¥N0S ONIGNN4 1500 434 33dS
AYVINIWNS :8 ON ¥30¥0 IONVHI | LIgIHX3
0r80-610Z
d 'ON NOILNTOS3Y *LOVHLNOD
S3AWLSNANI
NOILONYLISNOD
= HIONYY ‘HOLIVHLNOD
a73i4YIV LSYIHLYON £-619d :103roud
HOV3d Wivd - LHOdHIV




"SQE[S
pajaaye ay) aoejdal pue aAcwWal 0} }S0D
pBjEwWNsSe ay} uo paseq paje|nojed upaio R
8yl 'sqe|s pajoajje au} jo Juswade|dal jo e 5 T, Sy ; 61# ONN O} paie|2d| 6L0# ONN i
1181] U] JOIESUOD L) AQ PBIBYO BIeM IPal (L9'v66'2LE9) _mcehwuﬂ_cmmcmz 0 (L9v66'LES) L9'¥66'LES 0oL WNS1 sanss| ier o3 paua| [ prok oo | V802
B SE ||@m Se 8inpnooJd Jledas v ‘gl pue PUn Al o}
Vi YM U sjuiol 50d [BI8ASS JO LoE|elSul
BU} Ul 2OUBWLIOJUOD-UOU PBJOU B DNN
juaweaned Buibe ay) 0}
abewep asneo pino3 |eacwal Buppew ey ‘UONONISUDD SUBIS 10 o e
SUJ3DUDD 0} 8NP PAAOWA. SEM Juallaaed Gt Ul paJjejunoaus Jo S . : . 18 Mum_w:u, _-m_ Mwuoc_.“._h 0Z# a4 ;
Bunsixa pabe 8y “LOREINBYLOD AeMmiXE} SLOLY'YS pajedianue Ajjewiou 0 SL9LY'YS SL'9LK'PS 00’k AWNS1 o m._ S 4 cr . [ ZV0% 40D €800
Juaund ayy jo Juawubijeas ay) jo ued se g Jou SUOHpUDD 10 ML
ML WO paAowWwal Sem aullajuad Bunsixa
ue pue subis pajujed asepns Bulsixe om]
‘pajieisul
aq 0} pepualu; Aleuiblo Jou sBuiew
auiebpa pue sBupuew suljsuad jo s1s07 Aawing jeoniepy| oz 1
noAe| |[BLUOKIPPE BWOS paJinbal siulL Yo £9'865'LS 00'0$ 0 £9'865°LS £9'865°L$ 00t WS 0z uononasy| piaty| / 0v0 Z'8 00
WA Ul JUB.INOUOD JO PEBISUL VDL VM 4O - } #di3
Jejs ay) o) Joud aoejd axe} g0L VM dAeY
0} Jsenbal suonesedQ vOQ Jad apew alam
aouanbas UONONISUOD B} O} SUOHEOYIPOR
‘UoijanJjsuoa
TN Ul paJejunoous Jo . i i i
00'008'1G1$ pejedianue Ajewiou 0 00008'L51$ 9€'0E$ 00°000S aAs uohelelsy| Liz-d JZL| SPO# 40D 1’800
8A0QE UOjEUE|dXe AIRWLLINS 0) J8jey jou suagipueg
swa}| Aed maN
. Ay qeyay Sempxer NOH
O ABMIXE]L
NOILYNY1dX3 AMVIWWNS 1EUE) £660EF I 91 TYEF pseguaady euuio g 3002 SAvVa oMY il ALD il NOILLdIYOS3a 20(Q oy
32¥NOS DNIANN4d 1S02 434 03dS
AHYWWNS '8 ON ¥3AWO0 IONVHI L LIgIHX3
0¥80-610Z
Y ION NOILLN10S3Y tLOVHLINOD
SARILSNANI
NOILONYLSNOD
= HIONVYH ‘HOLOVHINOD
Q7314HIY LSYIHLHON €-618d +103rodd
HOV3dE Wivd 1LHOdHIv

NOILYIWHO4NI LO3roxd




g# Japio abueyo |ejo) £0'L16'L6S
‘syuawysnipe jaenuos ‘sunuspupn Aluenp (se'8e0'p128)
‘UOHINISUOD Ul palajuncoua SE'LSZLIES
10 pejedianue A|[BULOU JOU SUBIPUCY
spodify jo Juawpedaq £0'865' 1§
Kouaby Jayin 0008
“Joaloid T
i padinbal Jojpue papus WLodauoISSIWLG oo'os
Joug
LEGER
£0°L16'L68 ﬁ ¢'ON J40pJQ aBueyn _sop_ _
0 SEn e —— aainog Bujpuny —_—
00'0$ 8TYYO'LLS 8LvL0'98 SLPOE'LELS 1ag sway MmaN [e03gns LR'ETYBvLS Swiaj| maN |ejoqng
“uoneso| siy} e pajeisul eq *UOIONJSL0D
W dOY L8F A 1D "pealsul adid 4OY 8q o) I
Ul palajuncoua Jo
paunLLIlap sem 1 ‘edid au) Buisodxe odn BZYHO'LLS e Hn 0 8TPRO'LLS 8LvZPS 0092 Y dOUASSVIOl Jynpa0o | 9800
- pajedionue Ajjewiou «8P TIVLSNI - 41°6-104-a
Aeains 8)is ay) Jod adid JWD 8% B ©q 0} 10U SUORIpLO
UMOUS SBM 9-S 8INJONJIS MaU JO apIs Yuou jipuoD
ay) 0] j0auuoo o) sem jey) adid Bunsixe ayy
SUlaouod g4 @2y} @anpai o} pasodoid A
usaq sey deo jeyde uy ‘suofesndp i MJHHW”WME g1 ¥M pue ealy Bupjed 6
Y00 Aq U8dL0s gO4 Se pajou Ty 667 LIS uywn_u__cm Kewou| O TrB6Y'LLS TYBEYLLS 00’4 WNS1 Bunsix3 uaemjeg ealy rmum%u 5800
ueaq sey g vm Buoje YSA ay) pue jo| B sBui uo dep jeydsy
Bupjsed apoiyan Buisixe ay) ussmiaq deb ¥ ipuoy
llews ay) u1 paoe|d alam jey) sBulpw ayy
; Maam) qEYaY Sempe] Nou
ABMIXE,
NOLLYNY1dX3 AMYINWNS D TN £660CE | O ATIOEY yseg/uody e, 3000 SAVA =NIOHY #39RLINN ALD 21N NOILdI¥OS3a 20Q Joy
30¥NO0S ONIONNd 1802 434 03dS
AYYIWRWNS ‘8 ON ¥3QHO0 IONVHOI L LIFgIHX3
0r80-6L0Z
d ‘ON NOLLNTOS3Y +LOVHINOD
S3IWLISNANI
NOILONYLSNOD
» YIONVY *4OLIVHLINOD
Q731481 LSYIHLYON £-6L8d 1103royd
HOVI" W1vd 1LHOdHIV

NOLLVWHONI 123rodd




]R |;Banger CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

\

./ Construct
~ Industrics, [nc.

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.
101 Sansbury's Way
West Palm Beach, FL 33411

JOB CHANGE
CONTRACT JOB NO. 300-0947 ORDER NO: CCP-45
FOR: PBIA NEAIP DATE: 04/08/21
TO: [ Cindy Portnoy, PE 1 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT
Project Manager
Palm Beach Co Dept of Airports PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT
846 Palm Beach International Airport AMOUNT OF THIS ORDER $151,800.00
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $151,800.00
[ 1
Cost Code Item # Description Quantity um Unit Price Total Amount
12" Limerock Base Course (P-211) 5,000.00 SY $ 30.36 $151,800.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $151,800.00

*Pricing includes: Grading and compacting subgrade, spreading and compacting 12 inch limerock, and fine grading limerock to required elevation. Limerock will be constructed in two lifts of 6
inches of compacted thickness.

The work covered by this order shall be performed under the same Terms and Conditions as that included in the Original Contract.

CHANGES APPROVED:

Project M AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

By: CHANGE NO. CCP-45
Printed Name: RANGER CONSTRCUTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: By: feak Torens

Josh Torrens, Project Manager



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.
101 Sansbury's Way
West Palm Beach, FL 33411

JOB CHANGE
CONTRACT JOB NO. 300-0947 ORDER NO: CCP-40
FOR: PBIA NEAIP DATE: 01/04/21
TO: [ Cindy Portnoy, PE ] REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT
Project Manager
Palm Beach Co Dept of Airports PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT
846 Palm Beach International Airport AMOUNT OF THIS ORDER $1,598.63
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,598.63
[ ]
Cost Code ltem # Description Quantity um Unit Price Total Amount
Field Instruction 20 Survey Costs 1.00 LS $1,598.63 $1,598.63
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $1,598.63

*Costs included herein are the survey cost impacts for Field Instruction 20. Maintenance of traffic measures related to the reopening of WA 9B and the closure of WA 10B.

The work covered by this order shall be performed under the same Terms and Conditions as that included in the Original Contract.

CHANGES APPROVED:

Project Manager AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

By: CHANGE NO. CCP-40
Printed Name: RANGER CONSTRCUTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: By: Zocca Danna

Rocco Danna, Project Manager



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.
101 Sansbury’'s Way
West Palm Beach, FL 33411

JOB CHANGE
CONTRACT JOB NO. 300-0947 ORDER NO: CCP-42
FOR: PBIA NEAIP DATE: 01/08/21
TO: [ Cindy Portnoy, PE 1 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT
Project Manager
Palm Beach Co Dept of Airports PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT
846 Palm Beach International Airport AMOUNT OF THIS ORDER $4,476.15
West Palm Beach, FL 334086 TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $4,476.15
[ ]
Cost Code [Item # Description Quantity UM Unit Price Total Amount
Field Bulletin 20 Milling Costs 1.00 LS $4,476.15 $4,476.15
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $4,476.15

*Costs included herein is the asphalt milling cost for Field Bulletin 20. Removal of existing damaged pavement (2" Milling) and overlayed with P401 asphalt surface course.
P401 asphalt overlay was paid via the contract line item.

The work covered by this order shall be performed under the same Terms and Conditions as that included in the Original Contract.

CHANGES APPROVED:

Project Manager AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

By: CHANGE NO. CCP-42
Printed Name: RANGER CONSTRCUTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: By: Zocco Danna

Rocco Danna, Project Manager



|R ‘Ranger CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
tion

s Construct
Industries, Inc.

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.
101 Sansbury's Way
West Palm Beach, FL 33411

JOB CHANGE
CONTRACT JOB NO. 300-0947 ORDER NO: CCP-44
FOR: PBIA NEAIP DATE: 01/27/21
TO: [ Cindy Portnoy, PE ] REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT
Project Manager
Palm Beach Co Dept of Airports PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT
846 Palm Beach International Airport AMOUNT OF THIS ORDER ($37,994.67)
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS ($37.994.67)
[ 1
Cost Code Item # Description Quantity um Unit Price Total Amount
NNC 19 - Credit for spalled PCC panels 1.00 LS $ (37,994.67) ($37,994.67)
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT ($37,994.67)

*Pricing includes: Credit is for PCC panels with spalled edges to remain in place in WA 1A and WA 1B.

The work covered by this order shall be performed under the same Terms and Conditions as that included in the Original Contract.

CHANGES APPROVED:

Project Manager AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

By: CHANGE NO. CCP-44
Printed Name: RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: By: Racce Danna

Rocco Danna, Senior Project Manager



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

101 Sansbury's Way
West Palm Beach, FL 33411

JOB CHANGE
CONTRACT JOB NO. 300-0947 ORDER NO: CCP-#39R01
FOR : PBIA NEAIP DATE: 0217121
TO: [ Cindy Portnoy, PE ] REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT
Project Manager
Palm Beach Co Dept of Airports PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT
846 Palm Beach International Airport AMOUNT OF THIS ORDER $17,499.42
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $17,499.42
[ ]
Cost Code Item # Description Quantity Um Unit Price Total Amount
Asphalt Cap at WA 1B Fence Line 1.00 LS $ 17,499.42 $17,499.42
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $17,499.42

*Pricing includes: Asphalt millings removal at the fence line of work area 1B. Paving 2" HMA cap along the fence line of work area 1B.

The work covered by this order shall be performed under the same Terms and Conditions as that included in the Original Contract.

CHANGES APPROVED:

Project Manager

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

By:

Printed Name:

Date:

CHANGE NO. CCP-#39R01

RANGER CONSTRCUTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: ZRocco Danna

Rocco Danna, Senior Project Manager



Copsiructiony

IB Ranger CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

/ ndustries. [nc

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.
101 Sansbury's Way
West Palm Beach, FL 33411

JOB CHANGE
CONTRACT JOB NO. 300-0947 ORDER NO: CCP 47
FOR: PBIA NEAIP DATE: 04/06/21
TO: [ Cindy Portnoy, PE ] REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT
Project Manager
Palm Beach Co Dept of Airports PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT
846 Palm Beach International Airport AMOUNT OF THIS ORDER $11,044.28
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $11,044.28
[ 1
Cost Code Item # Description Quantity UM Unit Price Total Amount
48in RCP,CL V at S-6 26.00 LF $ 42478 $11,044.28
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $11,044.28

*Price is for the substitution of 48" RCP, CI V that ties into Structure S-6 since plans show a 48" CMP but field conditions are actually a 42" CMP. Price will be used to convert to the 48" CMP
line item in the contract, Item D-701-5.1d.

The work covered by this order shall be performed under the same Terms and Conditions as that included in the Original Contract.

CHANGES APPROVED:

Project Manager AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

By: CHANGE NO. CCP 47
Printed Name: RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: By: fosh Torrens

Josh Torrens, Project Manager



§ Jo efieg

Asewuing sjuewjsnlpy ealy $10M 2 19I4¥3 8 0D £-618d

Y Ulim Juaiinouos

o = JON - g eary siopm| £
141 142 Y ealy JIOM 9
9¢/8 ‘02/8-81/8 0z . gl WBIN-UonEINg &
:se1ep 0zogz Buipnjoul sAep Jayjes pn [e}0L g€ 8 VE Sealy JIOM
6 6 WBIN YiNos 0Z YM
J ’ 8INs0ID L/¥E 9
-(210 818D) YHON 02 ¥ M
92/S '2Z/S ‘8L/S .
:s91ep 0Z0z Buipnjoul skep Jayiea gy 6 € 9 2INSOP [fyg -8C BRIV MOM| G
0 0 uoneing "
[E}O1 D¢ 8 9¢ sealy MOoM
014 or V¢ ealy JI0M €

0Z/9 '61/9 '6/9-2/9
'92/G '22/S '8L/G ‘OL/S ‘L LIS '0S/Y ‘Ol vzl el LiL
'sajep 0z0z Buipnjoul skep Jayiea

g1 Baly YoM 4

S8l g8l

V1 ealy YoM L

HLVd TVIILIND FHV d3d NI SYIHV MHOM - AdVYIWANS VIHY MHOM

SLINIT IWIL VIV L ON 0D N¥HL
MHOM TVYNAIAIQNI SNOIL SLINIT FNWIL VIV
NOLLYNV1dX3 AVIWWNS e e e dIA ¥IHLVIM MHOM TVNAIAIGNI
IVHINED Q3sIATY '® 103royd
IVHINTD INIHEND

IdAL NOILITdNOD| WALl

pejou Sk papus)xa S| eale YIOM Uyoea 10} UOHeINp 3U) JaASMOH
‘padlojue usaq Jou aAey jey) sAeq wnuojelopy sy} woiy pajonpap ale yyed |eanio ayy Bunoedwi sAep ay| "sAep }10M OU SE 8|NPaYDs SI0)IBIJUOD BY) Ul PBPN|IUl S 8WI) SIYL “HI0M
0] 9|qe 8¢ Jou ABLU 10}9BIJUOD B} USUM SLWINLIOJEIOW SB PaAlasal ale Jey} alll) Jorijuod |[eiaAo ay) o) skeq Jepusjed z. [eUOIPPE U Sapn|oul W04 pig 8y} Jo Z ON Juawyoeny

Aejaq 10} pabeweq pajepinb) pue uonein ealy Y10\ g 2|ge L - awil] joeijuo)

Z ON juswiyoe)y wod pig wouy sabeweq pue sauojsaliy Z LIFIHXT 8 ON 83040 JONVHI

0¥80-6102 ¥ :ON NOILNT10S3d

SAIFILSNANI NOILONHLSNOD ¥3IONVY
103roydd SLNIWIAOUdINI T314HIV LSYIHLYON €-619d
1H0ddIV TYNOILVNYILNI HOv3g Wvd

‘LOVHLINOD

™HOLIVHLINOD
:103roydd
- 1lH0dHIv

NOILVINYOZNI LO3roydd




g jo zabeg

Asswiung spuswisn(py Baly $10M Z NaIyx3 § 0D £-6}+8d

¥2/01 :seyep 0Z0z Buipnjoul shep dIA

_ _ s ¢ V6/v8
"8/9 '9/9-1/9 ‘0£/5-8Z/S ‘92/S ‘0E/Y 90¢ L zZl €62 £l
:seyep 0z0z Buipnioul shep JaLjea paulquio) ealy Y10Mm
0 0 Vg ealy YIoM|  ZL
. ge L ealy YIopM| L)
S Gl uoneing oL
F [B}O1 99 B V9 SEaly YoM
uoneinQ [e10] ‘vS yum
98 98 JUSLINoUOY - g5 Baly YIOM 6
Vi UiMm
98 98 JUB1INoUOY - G BalY YIOM 8
SLINIT JNIL VIRV L ON 00 N¥HL
MHOM TVYNAIAIGNI SNOIL SLINIT IWIL VIRV
NOILYNV1dX3 AVWANS S oSroud o EEaIo N dIA HIHLVIM M¥OM TYNAIAIGNI 3dAL NOILITdWOD| WAL
TVHINIO a3ISIATY ® 123royd
IYHINID INIHHND

pajou Sk papuajxa S| eale YI0M YIEea 10} Uojeinp 8y} JaAaMOH
‘pa240jua uaag jou aAey ey} sAeq WNUIOION 3y} woly pajonpap ale yjed [eonuo ay) Bunoedwi sAep ay] 'sAep 3}J0M ou SE 9|NPayYds SI0)OEIJUOD BY) Ul papn|aul S1 SwW) SIY] "HIOM
0} a|ge aq jou Aew J0}JOBIJUOD BY} UBYM SWNLIOJEIOW SB PIAISSaI aJe Jey) awl} JOBIJU0D ||BI2A0 3Y) 0) sAeq Jepualed g/ [BUOIIppE UB SBPN|OUl WO pig 9y} JO Z ON juawyoeny

Aejaq 1o} pabeweq pajepinbi pue uojein( ealy }JOM g 8|qe ] - awi] Joeijuo

Z ON JusLIyoeyy wio4 pig wouy sabeweq pue ssuojsaliy Z LISIHX3 8 ON ¥3A¥0 IONVHI

0¥80-6L0Z ¥ :ON NOILNTOS3Y

SAFLSNANI NOILONYLSNOD H3ONVY
123rodd SINJWIAOUII aT13I48IV LSVIHLHON €-619d
1¥0dHIV TVNOILYNYILNI HOV3d WIvd

*LOVH1INOD

‘H4OLIVHINOD
:103roud
LHOdHIv

NOILVINHOANI LO3rodd




g jo gafeg

Aipuiwing syusunsnipy Basy MM Z 1axI 8 00 €-648d

/9 '€/9 '2Z/S '8L/S ‘0E/Y
:se)ep 0z0z Buipnoul sAep Jayies pp e S 6l 1SE3 801 BalY YoM 0¢
uoieINg 8101 ‘VOL UM
0 0 Juaunouoy - goi ealy swom| o
g8l a8l V0L ealy YI0OM 8l
¥2/01 s8¥ep 0z0z Bulpnjoul aj0idwon 1 g6
skep dIA "2Z/0L ‘L2/0L ‘6L/0L 144 L € 6¢ _ ] Ll
:se)ep 0z0oz Buipnjoul sAep Jayiea pm 183V HBIS - D6 B8IV HOM
ZTILL-BL/LL 'B/LL L/LL be g - HEIS V6 YlIM JUBLNouo0D) oL
'ssjep 0z0g Buipnioul shep Jayrea HBIS - g6 BalY YoM
0 0 V6 ealy HIOM Sl
¥2/01 ‘sejep uonein !
| aIelol V8 yim
0zZ0z Buipnpout skep dIA  "6L/01 123 l L 4 i ¥l
:s@)ep 0z0z Buipnjoul skep Jauyiea JUBUNDUOD - 88 BaIY HOM
SLINIM IWIL VINY LON O AHHL
YHOM T¥NAIAIGNI SNOIL oblLEL L B
NOILVYNY1dX3 AVWANS 9 193royd VN3IJ0O/NIISTHOANN dIA HIHLVIM MYOM TVYNAIAIANI AdAL NOILITdNOD| WAL
Iv¥3N3O a3SIATY 8.103rodd
AVHINID LNIHHENO

pajou Se papuajxa S| Bale YIoM LOea 10} uoljeinp ay} 1oAeMOH
‘paniojus usaq jou aaey Jey) sAe WNLOJeIOWN 8y} wouy pajonpap aie yjed [eonuo ay) Bunoedw) sAep ay) ‘sAep }I10M ou Se 3|NPayYIs SI0JOBIIUOD B} Ul PaPN|oUl S| B} SIY | YoM
0} 3|qe aq Jou Aew 10}oeIUOD 8y} UBYM SWINLIOJEIOW SB PaAIasal ale Jey} alll) JORIJUOD |[B1aA0 8y} 0} sAe(] Jepuajes Z/ [BUOHIpPpE UB S8pn|oul Wio4 pig ayj 4O Z ON Juswyoeny

Aejaq 10} pabewe( pajepinbi] pue uoneing ealy YJOM g 9|ge ] - awi] JoBIUO0D

Z ON jJuswyoe)y W04 pig wouy sabeweq pue sauosa|in g LIFIHXE 8 ON 33080 IONVYHI

0¥80-6102 d ‘ON NOILNTOS3Y

SAMLSNANI NOILONYLSNOD HIONVY
123rodd SLNIWIAOHAIWI 131441V LSVIHLYON €-619d
LHOdYIV TVYNOILYNYILNI HOV3d WIVd

*LIOVHLINOD

‘dOLIVHLINOD
:103roud
-LHOodulv

NOILVINHOANI LD23rodd




G jo pobed

Asewwing sjuswisnipy ealy MO Z UIux3 8 0D €-618d

0§ 0S swnuojelol| €2
V0L WM UM Ajjuaninouod
aoe|d o€} 0} BaJE YIOM SIY ]
JUaIoIYNSUl 29 0} UOND3S Juawaned
Bunsixa ay) paswoaap uonebisaul (44 (44 0 D01 BalyHOM) - g2
Jsyuny Jaye |\ aue|ixe] jo
uolpod e jo uononysucdal yydap (N4
6 VM
Jo uone|dwod BuIMo||0) ‘YO L WM JO
ue)s ay} 0} Joud pawopad sem }sap ZL Zl 1S9MA 901 Bady YIOMA 1z
901 VM V0L YA Yim Apuaiinouod
paw.opad Bulaq jo pesjsu|
SLINIT 3WIL YIHY 40N 02 fIHH
MHOM TYNAIAIGNI SNOIL S LR
NOILYNV1dX3 AVAWNS ® 193roNd VNIJO/NIISTHOANN diA HIHLVY3IM xmﬂJwMﬂMﬁMQz_ 3dAL NOILITdNOD| WALl

IVYEaANTIO a3sIAY

IVHANTO LNIHEND

pajou Se papua)xa S| Bale YI0M Uoea 10} uoljeinp ayj 1aAemoH

‘pasJojud uasaq Jou sAeY Jey) sAe WnojeIo ay) woiy pajonpap ale yied |eanuo ay) Bupoedw) sAep sy ‘sAep 3}J0M Ou SE 2|Npayos SI10J9BIJUOD SY) U] Pepn|oul S| 8w} SIYL “HIOM
0} 9|qe 2 Jou ABW 10}J9BIJUOD B} USYM SWINLIOJEIOW SB PaAIasal 81e Jey} awul} JOBIIUOD ||eJ8A0 ay) 0} sAeq Jepusje) Z. [euoljippe Ue Sapnjoul wiod pig ay) jo Z ON jualiyoeny

Aejeq Jo} pabeweq pajepinbi pue uonjein( ealy YO g 8|qe] - awl] }oBIuo)

Z ON juswiyseyy wlio4 pig wouy sabeweq pue sauojsajin g 1igIHX3 8 ON ¥3a¥0 IONVYHI

0¥80-610Z ¥ ‘ON NOILNT0S3d

SIFLSNANI NOILONYLSNOD HIONVY
123rodd SINIWIAOUdINI a13I4HIV 1SVIHLYON £-619d
1H0dHIV TVNOILVNYILNI HOv3ag Wivd

‘LOVHLINOD

‘*HOLOVHINOD
:103roudd
-Ldoddlv

NOILVIWHOANI LO3rodd



G jo gebey

Aipwiwng sjusLisnipy Bely $I0M Z YQIUX3 8 00 £-648d

828 8e8 uopedwon yenuod |euld| Sz
89L 89/ uone|dwo) |enueisgns|  tz
09 09 aseyd sajensiuiwpy| €z
alll] JoBJUOD |[BISAQ JO AMBWWNS
SLIAIT AWIL VIRV L ON 0D N¥HL
WHOM TVNAIAIANI SNOIL SLINIT INIL VIV
NOILVNV1dX3 AVNANS % 193rodd VN3dO/NIISTHOANN diA HIHLYIM MHOM TVNAIAIANI ddAL NOILITdNOD| W3L
IVHANIO Q3SIAIY ® 103royd
IVHINIO LNJHHND

pajou sk papua)xa S eale }I0M YDEa 0} UOHRIND 3y} JOABMOH

‘pasiojua uaaq Jou aAey Jey} sAeq wnuojeIo ay) woly pajonpep aie yjed [eanus ay) Buoedws shep ay| ‘sAep )Jom ou Se 8INPaYIS SI0JOBIJUOD Y} Ul PAPN|DUI S1 8Ll SIYL oM

0} 9|qe 9q JouU ABLW 10}9B1JUOD B8Y} UBYM SLWINLIOJEIOW SB PBAIaSal ale Jel] alul] JOBIJUOI ||BI9A0 8y} 0) sAeq Jepusje) Z/ |eUOlIppe U Sapnjoul Wo4 pig ey} Jo Z oN juswyseny

Aejaq 1oy pabeweq pejepinbi] pue uoneinQ ealy YJop g @[qel - all] JOB1u0D

Z ON Juswiyoe)y wio4 pig woJy sebeweq pue sauojsa)iy Z LiFIHXI 8 ON ¥3AH0 IDNVHI

0¥80-6L0Z ¥ :ON NOILNTO0S3Y

SAMLSNANI NOILONYLSNOD HIONVY

123royd SINIWIAOHdII aT3IdHIv LSYIHLYON £-618d

1H0dHIV T¥YNOILVNYILNI HOV3d Wvd

*LOVHLNOD

‘HOLIOVHELINOD
:103royd
1HOddIv

NOILVINHOLNI 1L23roydd




T lers C Ity and Surety Company of
TRA VELERS J ravelers beste Xmerica

RIDER Hartford, Connecticut 06183

To be attached to and form part of Bond # 107045833

Issued on behalf of Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. as Principal, and in favor of
Palm Beach County, Board of County Commissioners as Obligee.

It is agreed that:
1. The Surety hereby gives its consent to change the Bond Amount

from: $28,879,713.65
to: $28,041,922.18

2. This rider shall become effective as of: April 6, 2021

PROVIDED, however, that the liability of the Surety under the attached bond as changed by this
Rider shall not be cumulative.

Signed, sealed and dated the 6th day of April, 2021

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.

Travelers Casua Company of America




Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
Travelers Casualty and Survety Company

TR AVE LE R S J St. Pau! Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casu_alty and S_urety Co_rnpany. and St.
Paul Fire and Marne Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the Stale of Connscticut ('heresn collectively called the
"Campanies"), and tha! the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint William Phelps of Melbourne, F}orida their true a}r]d Iawhgi .
Attorney-in-Fact tosign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditienal undertakings and other writings obligatory in the
nature thereof on behalf of the Gompanies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persans, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and
executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or

permitted in any aclions or proceedings allowed by law.

INWITHESS WHEREQF, the Companies have caused this ingtrument te be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February,
2017.

z -
g i
By: e '_’j:‘_;

City of Hartford ss. Robest L. Raney, Sefiior Vice President

State of Conneclicut

On this the 3rd day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared Robert 1. Raney, who acknowledged himself o be the Serior Vice President of
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Maﬂne Insurance Company, .and
that he, as such, being authorized so io do, exscuted the foregeing instrument for the purposes therein cordained by signing on behalf of the corporations
by himself as aduly authorized officer.

in Witness Wheraof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal. .
owe ¢ dheaussk

Matie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021

This Power of Attomey is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Beards of Directars of Travelers Gasualty and
Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in
full force and sffect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chaimman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice Pr9§|deni. any
Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporale Secretary or any Assistant Secrefary may a_ppmni Altorne.ys—:n-F_act apd
Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appoinlee such authority as his or her cedificate of authority may prescribe to sign with
the Company's name and seat with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writlngs obligatory in the nature of a
bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or ihe Board of Directors at any fime may remave any such appointee and revoka
the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President of 20y Vgc"
President may delegate all or any part of the foregeing atthority o one or mere officers or employees of hts Company, provided that each such delegation
is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secrefary; and itis

FURTHER RESOLYED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a band, racognizance, or conditional
undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any S'emor
Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secrefary or any Assistant
Secretary and duly atlested and sealed with the Company’s seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary, or {b) duly executed (undgr seal, if required) by
one or mare Aftorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their cerlificates of authority or by one OF more
Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of suthority; and itis

FURTHER RESGLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Execullve Vice President, any Senior Vice Ers{SIdent. any Vice
President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Cornpany may be affixed by facsimile to any Pow?r
of Attorney or to any cartificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistan! Secretaries or Attomeys-in-Fact for purposes only
of execuling and altesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney of certificate bee_lrir.\]g
such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed a_nci cerhﬁe?d iqusuch facsimile
signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughss, the undersigned, Assistant Sscretary of Travelers Casugity and Surety Company uf'Ameﬁca, Travelers Casualty and Surety;
Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and corvect copy of the Power 0
Atiomey executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 6th day of apit

fom &

¥ Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To varify the authenticity of this Fower of Atierney, please call us g 1-800-421-3880. .
Ploase refer to the above-named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



Tr3o ol -d9

(£1-80-20 A} LBINPaYIS

g ay} Jo fleysg uo Bunnoexd uosiag ;0 )Ll jaWweN JuLd
JS0EUR [eisuss) "BUuw aiter

— e amneublg

Fmom_vﬁhms_“%om ; &x\.ﬂm\w\_\ sm_
Uil 380 sy Aq pawrtojiad Aje \-,utogmQmﬁ.@:m:m&mE.:
aiy] JOJIUOLW J[IM JOPPIG BllLid 8yl 1By] pue 103[01d 8yl Uo suLll 390 Paduaiajal eAoqe aijl 8Zjjiin 0} Bunpunuod sy Jspprg alutid bmc@hﬁ“v\:mz Yy uLof siyy m:.amqwmm

‘(ajonb s ayddns aonpal Jou op "'t} SNPEUBCXa (N} 123123 PINOYS g BINPayds Lo Pals)| SiuNcLWY "Uol
ed ! ] ) nedioiued 9gg jo enea Suiuuwisiap jo sasedind o} ajond s J81ddns J0 94,09 o} Junowse
Jeyop aonpay ‘fecb 3gg aul jo uBWLIENE pIEmO) PIILUNCD St amnypuadxs pasodod ayy jo (3509) wawad Axss ‘iajeap senbeas 3gQ e woly paseyaind aq oy pasodord are mm__an_u:m L_n.mm_m:“m“.mE H s
-wesBold UOBIYILSeD Paluf S.EPUOIH |0 3181S 84} AG 38Q © SB paljilia0 ag 1SN W0 Syl us paijjuapt sulld - °g
_ ‘[ecS 3g¢] aul i0 USWUIEE PIEMOL PAILNGD 84 O} 1apio
u; *asudiaiug ssauisng pabejueapesIq & S2 WI0Jad 01 Juaju| Jo 18191, 'Z 3INpaYag uo papndul abeuamnad 10 8aud ayy £q payoddns ag Isnw Wiy 390 YIES A0} ULIO] SIY) UC pajs) slunolue mug 1 L
1SAION

(oo osz'srl) $ uonedionied 3940 Jo anjeA |eol
*AIBSS808U || pAsn 8Q ABW $199YS |BUOBIPPY.,

JaInoBjnuER O
sayddng ©

$ $ $ $ lojoRnUOIGNS &
J0)PBHUCS Sulid &

18IMIEJNUeW C
Janddng o

$ 3 $ g Jo|gRuUOSqNg O
10JOBNUOT BUId T
JaIndRnueR ©

1aiddng o
3 $ $ g 10)3BAU03qNS O
10]2BIUON Bl O
pp— TBINORJWEN & HOWL Jbeull 0£0E€ 14 'pesIsswoH
8 " (00'05Z miww $ 18ddns © | Juswsned $1210U00 10§-d anuany Uiy MS LZZ
{opeRuoIgng @ abeliziq @ sj@iouc) peaisauioH

18$8IpPY rew-3 10N XBd 00V6-€6Z-19G - ON auoud

STHOGHY — uowiedeq [[HEE 4 UOEag Wied 1SOM KeAA SKINGSUBS 101 -SS2ibbY

6102192/ :eleq Huwado pig BUUE(] 0900Y 1U0SIad 10BILIOD

S0F 00 -(egeonddy i) ON JUSWIPUBWIY/MSE 1 19pI0 SBUBYD SUj "SOLISApU] UOlINJSU0D Jabuey :49ppld dWlid JO SWEN

E61 dd ‘ON pig 1eloid STUGWSAOIGNT PIojily TSEAUUION :oWeN P1aAvelold

{(uuo4 pig @4l 01 8 "ON JuewYoeNY) SIHI4 380 43S0d0dd 40 1S 1 3INGIHOS



SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR
(Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No. PB 19-3 Project/Bid Name: _Northeast Airfield Improvements

Change Order/Task /Amendment No. (if applicable); CO #8

Name of Prime Bidder: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.

Name of DBE Firm: Homestead Concrete & Drainage

The undersigned is certified as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise by Palm Beach County or the State
of Florida’s Unified Certification Program. Check one or more classifications as applicable:

o Black X Hispanic oWomen oOther (Please Specify)
o Prime Contractor o Subcontractor o Manufacturer o Supplier

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above-
referenced project (specify in detail the particular work and/or parts thereof to be periormed):

Additional Sheets may be used as necessary.

pliot @)

P-501-81 | PCC 17" t0 21.5" ~1500 SY -$149,250.00

o |eR R

at the following price? _-$149,250.00

(Subcontractor/Supplier's Quote}
and will enter into a formal agreement for work with you conditioned upon your execution of a contract
with Paim Beach County.
if the undersigned intends to subcontract any portion of the work described above to another
subcontractor, please complete the following:

Homestead Concrete & Drainage ¢ -$149,250.00 % DBE Certified
(Name of Subcontracten) {Amount of Subcontract) a Non-DBE

o DBE Ceriified
(Name of Subcontractor) (Amount of Subceniract) o Non-DBE

The undersigned affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform the work described above without
subcontracting the work fo another subcontractor, except as noted above. The undersigned
subcontractor/supplier understands that the provision of this form to the Prime Bidder does not prevent
the subcontractor from providing quotations to other bidders.

Nelson Apolinario

Printed Name wor

By:

Signature
' Do not reduce supplier's quote on this Schedule. Adjustments for purposes of determining the value of a supplier's participation should be
reflecled on Schedule 1 only. See "Note 3" on Schedule 1. Amocunts for materials and supplies should be broken out in the table above.
Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13)

Federal Front End Documents

Northeast Airfield Improvements Bid Forms-rev 061318

Palm Bcach International Airport February 15, 2019 — ADDENDUM NO. 1
BF - 17 ol 43




1Z0ZiBiY
90'70'LZ0Z -Bujoes | sis0) joeleid YOO

anjea o ay) ojed ueym | jou 5| BUW} BY) JO BNJEA BYL "000'000° 1§ JoA0 s)oe(oid 1o} 5,07 jO BNjEA UC PESEY PEJEN|RAL B 0S| JSNW owi|,
‘pejegel Ajoenp ase swa)l ey ssequn Auoyine [eacidde ey Buwaep Jo) Jepio abueys sy) €
0 BNfEA (1G] BY) 1850 O] SUGINPAP BPNISU] 10U |BYS S1ep.0 GBUEYD USHIPRE U] “Alsjesedes paxoes aq IBys Jepio eBueyD eAnanpep sHu sAEWNg BulepIsuoD USUM
Lwa)l 8ji4 pue eAladay e se papiesmio) pue paiedaid eq Jsnw AloBejea sseoxe sy ul ) sind wej) By} Jey) pleoq sy}
Buikjiou wey epusbe ue Usy) skeq (e 0Z1 speadXe JHD BU) pue JdaQ PEaT au) JO UOHBUIQWOI B AQ peADidde SUOISUBIXS SLUI BANBINLLING BU) UBYAY z

Wa) 8|4 PUE BAIIDBY B S papiemio) pue pajedsid 5q Isnw AloBajes ssadxe sy) Ul )i sind we)) 843 18Y) pJe0q 8y} Buiijou wey epuabe ue
JoeUO [BUIBLIO BU) JO %5 JO 000'05ZS JO J81EsIB ay) Spaadxe YD 1o pea’ Bu) Aq perckdde }iom |BUCIIPPE JO saBUBYD JO BN(EA BANRINWIND BY) UBYA L

Z ojou 0ag 008 0zh 208 1 Blop 88g L00°'001$<

06 0} dn sAeq jenpiapul jaLfe] 06°LE jal-be] L BION B85 00001100 0S¢
0€ 0; dn sAeq eapenuing  1deq pee sAep 0g-0 jdeq pes | 8j0N 8o 000°'05-0%
Roqny sked Ty BAEA OO WWng BNEA 0D

Auoyiny jeroxddy

050-4-MD Wdd 0} juensing

pieog ay) Aq pescidde eq o)
20 auy Ag paacidde aq o)
wdag ay) Aq pescidde eq oy

81°2Z6'L¥6'82S %89°0 = § 00'F5L 668 (05'804'GE) $  00'9GL'GE S LE'E0Z'96L § 34 |ejoL
Bapoop e Tl — g
pieog g} Aep 812261 ¥6'82S €0°/LB'/6S €0°LI6'LBS €0°L16'L6S 0$ S¥ 'b¥ ¥ 'OF L1HEE dDO0
N . " ' T . : . BE'/E'OE'ZEBT ot
51°500'¥¥8'8ZS %000 (05'802'5€8) €1'298'c98 (05'802'5€8) 08 0 '€ HBd b1 40D
¥191-0202Y 9
02022414 59°€1L'6/8'8ZS 8L'65Z'BES 8LBEZ'LELS | BLBEZ'BES 000'E6$ £ 24080 d9D
paroddy
OZ0EALL ‘eLV' L8 '¥52'668 50'080° '080' '080'1.2: 0 VEATATA A YA T oo ] g
uo pasoiddy I8'ELVIPR'BEZS %EED 00'¥5.'S6! 080°128 50'080°L2$ S0 S $ 0
0202/82/5 " " ’ T iomat o . . ; '020 ‘210 ‘940 LIO'CIO. ¥
panoiddy Z8'E6E'028'8ES %920 G6'ELAVLS 0/'829'L28 9.'e29'Le8 9/'€29'L28 0$ 0 ‘L10'0L0 '80 * 42D
L S ; | o Al — sabueyo
e | ovoLszerazs %910 51080°L¥$ Liose'ss  [LL'o6a'ss 1196855 05 0 G T B
0202911y y B— vt s I
peAciddy 56'C/8'98L'82§ %P0 BOPSH 1PS 6LZ9Z'EES  |BLEOZ'EES 6L'29Z'EES [ 0 800 ‘200 '900 '500 400 z
sjuncaoe
B6LBLEL i i 5 Sy e A % . ¥ BoUBMO|lY ‘UBLIOQ]
poaaiddy 9L’ LI9'EGL'BES %EOD 62°168'L$ 6Z'L68°LS  |B2'16B'LES 62°168'L$ 000'0E$ ol aURolLNY ‘SUCeIng !
YAA 0} SUOHEDYIPOW
NLL HO4
: aaisnray
FONVHO (ouo snd ANNOWY | NOISNILX3
SNLV1S bt IN3OU3d | TVAONdAY 208 | Q¥37) VAONdAY | TVAONAdw oo | [YAOUddY | M3aMO ¥3QN0 BT BNLL¥R0NO NOILdRIOS3a aiva JILNAONO
LOVHINOD M3N Ld3a aval JONVHO FONVHD FONVHO
Wno BAILYINWND JONVHO 40 3NVA
40 3NTVA
IVAOL
005°L$ [euly
000E$ [ejueIsans
pIg 8y} JO Z ON Jusluyoely 0} 18jey ‘BaIe yiom uo Bujpuadep Alea sebeweq pajepinbiy N $3I9YIWVYa a3Lvainon
81'2Z6'L¥6'82S | /8'6L.°Gr.'BZS = LINNOWY LOVHLINOD
Leoz/sele |LE0gsLe 31va NOILI1dWOD T¥NI4
|
LZOE/0E/L LzozisLio 31va
| NOLLITdNOD TVILNYLSENS
89L 2zt | =3WIL LOVHINOD
I6L0ZIvZ/0 | dLlN Elva
[ove0-610Z-d ON NOILN10S3Y
tejeq 19e)U0D
AN3NYND LNIHYND IYNISINO

AYOLSIH LOVYINOD
610Z ‘@1 eunr : ejeq JoBUOD

10-¥6-1-91Z9EY ‘10-¥6-1-E660EY "ON J00loid 1L0Ad
Vigd 18 SINIWIAOUdNI AT314YIV LSVIHLHON £-618d




I|}
et
Q.

4N

Wy,

L\\

__\-Q\\'\\\\.\\\\\\\
¥

R

“hy
‘ L4

palsod - juswnedag ginNdo b

jeacaddy juswiiedaq jebpngjuonensiuiwpy -
\

NOISIAIQ/LNIINLEYd3A ONILVILINI ﬂ.(J
Y OO ETNES)
o D .‘._f .,/:.nv.:
sJaUoIssiluwo ) fjunos Jo pieog Ag aleq sainjeubis

0 L16'.6 L1B'/6 saJn)ipuadx3 «g suoneudoiddy |ejo]
8/1'806'GL 0 8/1'806'Gl L16'/6 0 $60'800°0L L¥6'8G.°Ce weibold juswanoldw| saniesay 6066-006V-LCL
GSe'LLL 991'€/L'S L2S'v8T'S 0 L16'16 #09'981'S 051'285'9 ainjonuiseldju] UON qio| ¥0S9-EvEV-LZL
sainjipuadxg
JONVIVE L202/20/¥0 40 SV 139dand Isv3ayo3a JSVIHONI 139dnd 135dang JINYN LNNODJJV HIFGIWNNAN'LODV

ONINIVINTH a3d3dinnoNg da3ailsnrav LINIHEND a3irdoav
/A3AN3IdX3
186pnq ayj ul pajedionue jou sway Joj1abBpng apiaoid 0} W04 sIYl asn
SZOL/LZLLED X398 pun4juawdojaaag pue juswaaroidw) Jabuassed podiy LLLY pundg

‘slagunp Juawnooq abejueapy

vaiyo14 ‘ALNNOD HOV3g WVd
sebed | jo | obed SHIANOISSINNOD ALNNOD 40 ayvog

¥34SNVYHL 13oang 1T



